503273236 04/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3319854

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT			
		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name		Execution Date		
OREA UNIVERSITY R	ESEARCH	AND BUSINESS FOUNDATION		04/03/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	CENTER	CENTER OF HUMAN-CENTERED INTERACTION FOR COEXISTENCE				
Street Address:	L8, 5, HV	L8, 5, HWARANG-RO 14-GIL, SEONGBUK-GU				
City:	SEOUL					
State/Country:	KOREA,	REPUBLIC OF				
Postal Code:	136-791					
	I					
Application Number:		3731719				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:	· ·	202)408-0924				
Correspondence will be	e sent to t	the e-mail address first; if that is				
	provided:					
using a fax number, if	-	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 02-371-8976				
<i>using a fax number, if </i> Phone:	20	if that is unsuccessful, it will be				
<i>using a fax number, if </i> Phone: Email:	2(fir R	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 02-371-8976 rm@rabinberdo.com ABIN & BERDO, P.C.				
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	20 fir R 1	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 02-371-8976 m@rabinberdo.com ABIN & BERDO, P.C. 101 14TH ST., N.W., SUITE 500				
<i>using a fax number, if f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	20 fir R 1	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 02-371-8976 rm@rabinberdo.com ABIN & BERDO, P.C.				
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	20 fir R 1 W	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 02-371-8976 m@rabinberdo.com ABIN & BERDO, P.C. 101 14TH ST., N.W., SUITE 500				
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	20 fir R 1 W	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 02-371-8976 rm@rabinberdo.com ABIN & BERDO, P.C. 101 14TH ST., N.W., SUITE 500 /ASHINGTON, D.C. 20005				
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	20 fir R 1 W	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 02-371-8976 rm@rabinberdo.com ABIN & BERDO, P.C. 101 14TH ST., N.W., SUITE 500 /ASHINGTON, D.C. 20005				
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	20 fir R 1 W	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 02-371-8976 rm@rabinberdo.com ABIN & BERDO, P.C. 101 14TH ST., N.W., SUITE 500 /ASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 JIH-128 JUN-HWA JEONG				

Attorney Reference: JIH-128

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS KOREA UNIVERSITY RESEARCH AND BUSINESS FOUNDATION of Seoul, Republic of Korea hereinafter referred to as the assignor, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as Reel/Frame No. 030013/0841 on March 15, 2013, owns a United States Application Serial No. 13/731,719, relating to

METHOD FOR PLANNING PATH FOR AUTONOMOUS WALKING HUMANOID ROBOT

said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 31, 2012;

AND WHEREAS CENTER OF HUMAN-CENTERED INTERACTION FOR COEXISTENCE, of Seoul, Republic of Korea, an entity organized and existing under the laws of Republic of Korea whose post-office address is L8, 5, Hwarang-ro 14-gil, Seongbuk-gu, Seoul 136-791, Republic of Korea, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of KOREA UNIVERSITY RESEARCH AND BUSINESS FOUNDATION in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigne, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assigner might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

ASSIGNO	2:	
Signature:	Shurt	
Date:	2015.4.3	
Printed or T	yped Name:JeSang, KO	
Title Pre	sident	

KOREA UNIVERSITY RESEARCH AND BUSINESS FOUNDATION

RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Washington, D.C.

RECORDED: 04/21/2015